
  

 

                Reg. Off. G-17, Krishna Apra, Business Square,           stancap.delhi@gmail.com 

                Netaji Subhash Place,Pitampura                         CIN:L74899DL1987PLC027057 
                 Delhi-110034                                                        Ph.No: 011-40154984, 9871652224 
                                                                                             Website: www.stancap.co.in 

 
Ref. No.: SCML/2023-24/162 

      Date: September 02, 2023 
To,                                                                                   
Listing Operations 
BSE Ltd 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 
 
Scrip Code: 511700 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Sub: Corrigendum to Outcome of Board Meeting dated August 31, 2023 having 
Reference Number SCML/2023-24/161 
 
Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) 
 
We draw your kind attention to our intimation dated August 31, 2023 about the Outcome of 
Board Meeting which was held on August 31, 2023 were submitted to the exchange in 
compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”). We would like to submit that our intimation dated 
August 31, 2023 have some corrections with respect to the business concluded or discussed in 
the same meeting which was missing in our intimation filled with the exchange. 

 
The following Business was   
 
5A. Considered and approved the Related Party Transaction with 
 

i. Flash Merchandise Private Limited 

ii. Hilum Commodities Private Limited 

iii. Srikaya Health Institute  

iv. Dolfin Merchants Private Limited 

v. Quicktouch technologies limited  

 We also inform you that due to above change there will a change with respect to the 
numbering of Businesses concluded. Kindly Consider it 1 to 5A instead of 1 to 5. 

 



  

 

                Reg. Off. G-17, Krishna Apra, Business Square,           stancap.delhi@gmail.com 

                Netaji Subhash Place,Pitampura                         CIN:L74899DL1987PLC027057 
                 Delhi-110034                                                        Ph.No: 011-40154984, 9871652224 
                                                                                             Website: www.stancap.co.in 

 
 
 
However, except above change, there is no change in the intimation submitted to stock.  
 
 We regret the inconvenience caused and request you to kindly take the above information on 
record and do the needful. 
 
Thanking you.  
Yours faithfully, 
For Standard Capital Markets Limited 
 
 
 
Vineeta Gautam 
Company Secretary 
M. No. 50221 
 
 
 


		2023-09-02T18:21:37+0530
	Vineeta Gautam




